PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CoActive Technologies, Inc.	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoActive Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	15 Riverdale Avenue
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11784788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: BNY Mellon Center, 50th Floor

Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133867.01401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page2.tif __OP \$40.00 117

PATENT REEL: 026562 FRAME: 0326

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:25 FM 11/29/2010 FILED 12:25 PM 11/29/2010 SRV 101125317 - 4346915 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

COACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The company was originally incorporated on the 4th day of May, 2007 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The company's jurisdiction of formation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate") was the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was CoActive Technologies, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the company shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is CoActive Technologies, LLC.
 - 4. This Certificate shall be effective at 12:01 A.M. on November 30, 2010.

[Signature Page Follows]

#13226929 v2

PATENT REEL: 026562 FRAME: 0327 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed on behalf of CoActive Technologies, LLC this 21 day of November, 2010 in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

COACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Tom Schultz

Title: Authorized Person

-2